2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
| MODIFICATIONS

08.25.11
Des Number Route {Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |[Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type
1172337 Cor ID SR 60|Wasterwater Treatment Plant near|Lawrence Environmental Environmental CN 2012| $ 150,000 [STP This project was in
171 Blue River in Salem Mitigation Mitigation Cor IB 171 orignally
' under 0011110
0810252 Local 1001|Main Street from Indiana St, to Madison Road Reconstruction |Local Road Project CN 2012| $ 1,433,000 |STP Need to move to
Walnut St, Van Buren Township, (3R/4R Standards) 2012 from 2013
Madison Co, IN . based on letter from
MPC
1006376 Local Culver Community Schools SRTS |Marshall Bike/Pedestrian Local Safety Project |CN 2012| § 22,737 |SRTS Federal Funding
Infrastructure Facilities increase resolution
. 37-11
0902236 Local Adams Rd from EIm Rd te Cherry |St. Joseph Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |RW 2012 % 94,663 |SRTS Federal Funding,
{Granger Paths) Facilities Enhancement Project $13,825 increase
' resolution 36-11
110068024 Lecai Washington Ave. and Weinbach |Vanderburgh |Intersect. Improv. W/ [Local Safety Project  |PE 20121 § 261,050 |HSIP Revise project to
Ave. intersection Added Turn Lanes reflect correct
schedule and
budget
1006024 Washington Ave. and Weinbach {Vanderburgh [Intersect. Improv. W/ [Local Safety Project |CN 2012| 1,288,950 [HSIP Revise project to
Ave. intersection Added Turn Lanes reflect correct
schedule and
budaet |
1172394 City-Wide Sign Replacement Floyd Signing Installation /  |Local Safety Project [CN 20121 $ 120,000 [HSIP Revise funding
Repair
1173188 Signage Inventory, Plan & Fioyd Signing Installation /  [Local Safety Project |CN 2012 % 244,050 [HSIP Add funds
Construction Repair '
1173187 Clarksville Sign Inventory and Clark Signing Installation /  {Local Safety Project |CN 2012| % 144,000 |HSIP Add funds
Upgrade : Repair _
1173187 Clarksville Sign Inventory and Clark Signing Installation /  |Local Safety Project [CN 2012( $ 21,600 [HSIP Add funds
Upgrade Repair eng
0200120 Lewis & Clark Trail Clark Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |PE 20121 % 243,095 |TE Add funds
Facilities Enhancement Project
0200120 Lewis & Clark Frail Clark Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation [RW 2012| $ 450,000 |TE Add funds
Facilities Enhancement Project

Page 1 of 4




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
MODIFICATIONS

Macedonia Ave from 26th to 29th
Street

{Miscellaneous)

Project

08.25.11
Des Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year [(Amount Funding Remarks
Type : '
0200120 Lewis & Clark Trail Clark Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |CN 2013| $ 293,006 |TE Move from 2010
Facilities Enhancement Project
0200120 Lewis & Clark Trail Clark Bike/Pedestrian Local Transportation |[CN 20141 % 1,347,000 |TE " |Add funds
Facilities Enhancement Project _
0710808 Local Mt. Tabor Road from Grantline Floyd Pavement, Other Local Road Project RW 2012| % 937,500 {STP Add funds
. Rd. to Charlestown Rd. : ' ' '
0901276 Local Grantline Rd. from McDonald Floyd Pavement, Other Local Road Project CN 2014| $ 2,339,717 |STP Move from 2013 '
_ Lane to Beechwood Ave. ' '
9804060 Green River Road at Lincoln Ave. [Vanderburgh |Intersect. Improv. W/ |Local Road Project  [CN 2012 $1,709,898|CMAQ revise schedule
’ Added Turn Lanes
0901916 Locai Muncie Lyndenbrock Area Sidewalks Delaware Other Type Project Local Other Type PE 2012 § 925,975 |TE Project modified by
{Miscellaneous) Project Resolution 11-11
approved on August
5, 2011 to reduce
PE by $22,300,
moving $17,840 of
STP-TE funds to CN
phase while
transferring $17,840
in CMAQ funds from,
CN phase to Project
DES # 0800089 for
. _ PE.
0800089 Local Muncie Pedestrian walkway along Deiaware Other Type Project Local Other Type PE 20121 % 74,000 [CMAQ Praoject modified by

Resoclution 11-11
approved on August
5, 2011 to take the
$17,840 in CMAQ
funds transferred
from DES # 0901916
and combine it with
$4,460 in local funds
to cover PE in FY
2012 estimated at
$22,300.

Page 2 of 4




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE

Maintenance

MODIFICATIONS
08.25.11
Des Number Route [Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type
1173166 Local Indianapolis [82nd Street in Castleton area Marion Other Type Project Signal Project CN&C 2012) & 759,770 |HSIP CN and CN INS cost
(Miscellaneous) {New/Modernized) N INS modified from
$638,110 to
$759,770 with a new
funding split of
- $683,793 in federal
HSIP funds and
$75,977 local match
per August 8, 2011
letter from IMPO.
0400285 us 50|US 50 Bridge over Tanner Creek {Dearborn Replace District Bridge Project |[CN 2013]{$ 4,040,304 |STP CNin FY 2012,
and Service Road, .08 miles Eof Superstructure {Rehabilitation) Leave UT/RR CN in
SR 48 2012
88221156 SR 1|SR 1 at Mt. Pleasant Rd, 6.2 Miles|Dearborn Slide Correction Geologic Project CN 2013l 66,000 |STP UT/RR CNin 2012
N of US 50 {Erosion/Landslide
Control)
8822115 SR 1|SR 1 at Mt. Pleasant Rd, 6.2 MilesjDearhorn Slide Correction Geologic Project CN 2014} 8 1,000,000 [STP CNin FY 2013
N of US 50 (Erosion/Landslide
Control)
0800280 SR 229|Bridge Deck Overlay on SR 229 |Ripley Replace District Bridge Project [CN 2013] $ 700,000 [STP Increase in Budget
over Laughery Creek, 4.31 miles Superstructure {Rehabilitation)
N of SR 48 . .
0100867 SR 56|SR 56 at Thuermer Hollow Rd Ohio Road Reconstruction [Major Pavement CN 2013} % 3,532,410 |STP In STIP for 2012 &
{3R/4R Standards) Project (Non-NHS) decrease in budget
1005958 us 50{US 50 over Back Creek, 1.89 Lawrence Bridge Deck Overlay |District Bridge Project |CN 2013 $ 622,000 {STP In STIP for 2012 and
miles E of SR 446 (Rehabilitation) : increase in budget
0900259 SR 7|SR 7 from SR 56 to SR 62 Jefferson HMA Overlay, District Pavement CN 2014| 3 800,000 {STP In STIP for 2013
Preventive Project (Non-1} ' :

Page 3 of 4




2012-2015 STIP
ADMINISTRATIVE
| MODIFICATIONS

08.25.11 -
Des Number Route |Number Location County Work Type Work Category Phase |Phase Year |Amount Funding Remarks
Type
1005499 ! 70|From 0.5 mile W of SR 39 to 0.44 |Hendricks HMA Overlay, Major Pavement CN 2012|$ 10,080,000 {IM Increased Federal
miie W of SR 267 Functional Project (Interstate) IM funds for CN
phase by $7,092,000
in FY 2012 for

project already in the
IRTIP. Total cost
was formerly
$2,200,000 with IM
share at $1,980,000.
Third quarter CY
2011 amendments
approved on August
18, 2011 by
Resolution # 11-
IMPO-006.

Page 4 of 4




